prospects for timely completion and publication by the established deadline. 

The Prize 

The Institute will select one or more winners of the Reporting Award. Each winner (“the Winner”) may 
receive a different amount of money, at the discretion of the Committee. The maximum award is twelve 
thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500). 

The award is divided into two payments. Each winner will receive an advance of two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500) on acceptance of the proposal and the signing of the agreement, and is eligible to 
receive the balance of the agreed-upon award on completion and publication of the Work by the 
December 1, 2020 deadline, provided the Institute’s Awards Committee judges the Work acceptable.

[...]

might imperil journalists, nor will it support projects deemed by the Committee to have a high 
level of risk for the applicant. 

4. Prizes 

4.1 The Institute will select one or more winners of the Reporting Award. Each winner (“the 
Winner”) may receive a different amount of money, at the discretion of the Committee. The 
maximum award is twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500). The award is divided into 
two payments.  

4.2 Each winner will receive an advance of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) on 
acceptance of the proposal and the signing of the agreement, and is eligible to receive the balance 
of the agreed-upon award on completion and publication of the Work by the December 1, 2020 
deadline, provided the Institute’s Awards Committee judges the Work acceptable.